

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

...

FAT/5/2023
IA No.CAN/1/2023

Sree Devi

Vs.

V. Rajan

Mr. Tapan Kumar Das ... for the appellant
[on behalf of Mr. K. Vijay Kumar]

Mr. N.A.Khan ... for the respondent

February 5, 2024
[SR]
Item No.6

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits that the respondent has not been served with complete application.

List this matter tomorrow.

The complete application shall be filed on the respondent in the course of the day.

(Moushumi Bhattacharya, J.)

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)