

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

...

FAT/5/2023

IA No.CAN/1/2023

Sree Devi

Vs.

V. Rajan

Mr. K. Vijay Kumar

... for the appellant

Mr. N.A.Khan

... for the respondent

February 19, 2024

[SR]

Item No.5

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent prays for further time to file an opposition in respect of section 5 application. He is permitted to file the same by Monday (26.02.2024), when the matter will appear under the heading "For Hearing".

(Jay Sengupta, J.)

(Md. Nizamuddin, J.)