

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

FAT/5/2023

Sree Devi

Vs

V.Rajan

Mr. K.Vijay Kumar

... for the appellant

Mr. N.A.Khan

... for the respondent/OP

July 02, 2024
[SR]
Item No.10

On the prayer of the appellant, matter be placed before the
next available Circuit Bench.

(Gaurang Kanth, J.)

(Joymalya Bagchi, J.)