

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

FAT/5/2023

Sree Devi

Vs.

V.Rajan

Mr.N.A.Khan

... for the respondent

July 29, 2024
[SR]
Item No.22

Mr. N.A.Khan, learned advocate representing the respondent says that the paper book has not yet been filed.

Nobody appears for the appellant.

List this matter once again on Monday (05.08.2024).

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)