

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR ]  
\*\*\*

**FAT/5/2023**

**Sree Devi**

Vs.

**V. Rajan**

Mr. K. Vijay Kumar ... for the appellant

Mr. N.A.Khan ... for the respondent

August 27, 2024

[SR]

*Item no.27*

It is submitted by the appellant that the paper books are ready. The appellant is directed to file the paper books in the department in course of tomorrow (28.08.2024). The respondent is also represented. Once the paper books are filed in the department, a copy of the paper book may be made over to the learned advocate for the respondent, who shall take instruction for conducting the hearing on the next date.

Let the matter appear on 29<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.

**( Arindam Mukherjee, J. )**

**( Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)**