

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

FAT/5/2023

Sree Devi

Vs.

V. Rajan

Mr. K.Vijay Kumar ... for the appellant

Mr. N.A.Khan ... for the respondent

September 24, 2024
[SR]
Item no.14

This is an appeal arising from the decree of divorce dated 19th April, 2024.

An opportunity is sought for by the appellant to take instructions in this matter.

In view of the nature of the matrimonial disputes, the parties, without prejudice to their rights and contentions, are requested to try to amicably resolve their disputes.

Let this matter appear on 27th September, 2024.

(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)