

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

FAT/5/2023

Sree Devi

Vs.

V. Rajan

Mr. K.Vijay Kumar ... for the appellant

Mr. N.A.Khan ... for the respondent

November 08, 2024
[SR]
Item no. 7

1. It is submitted that the mediation report is yet to be received in the matter.

2. List this matter before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)