

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

FAT/5/2023

Sree Devi

Vs.

V. Rajan

Mr. T.K.Das

[on behalf of Mr.K.Vijay Kumar]

... for the appellant

Mr. N.A. Khan

... for the respondent

December 04, 2024

[SR]

Item no. 9

1. An accommodation has been sought for on behalf of the learned advocate representing the appellant.
2. List the matter before the next Circuit.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)

(Uday Kumar, J.)