

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLIAR]**

FAT/5/2023

Sree Devi

Vs.

V. Rajan

Mr. K.Vijay Kumar ... for the appellant

Mr. N. A.Khan ... for the respondent

January 8, 2025
[SR]
Item No.4

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that before the Trial Court, the wife, in her evidence, has admitted to construction of the house by the respondent herein, from his resources, but on the land owned by her father.

2. He submits that he would be pointing out such admission with reference to the Trial Court Records available in Court.

3. Let the matter be listed on 10th January, 2025.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)