

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLIAR]**

FAT/5/2023

Sree Devi

Vs.

V. Rajan

Mr. K.Vijay Kumar ... for the appellant

Mr. N. A.Khan ... for the respondent

January 10, 2025

[SR]

Item No.2

As prayed by learned counsel for the respondent, matter
is adjourned to be taken up on 14th January, 2025.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)