

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

FAT/5/2023

Sree Devi

Vs

V. Rajan

Mr. K. Vijay Kumar ... for the appellant

Mr. N.A.Khan ... for the respondent

January 15, 2025

[SR]

Item no. 5

1. It is pointed by the learned counsel for the respondent that the evidences does not form part of the paper books.
2. The learned counsel for the appellant thus submits that a supplementary affidavit shall be filed.
3. Let the same be done within two weeks from date.
4. List the matter in the next available Circuit Bench.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)