

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

FAT/5/2023

Sree Devi

Vs.

V. Rajan

Mr. K. Vijay Kumar ... for the appellant

Mr. N.A.Khan ... for the respondent

January 27, 2025
[SR]
Item No.24

1. Learned advocate representing the appellant has prayed for extension of time to file a supplementary affidavit in the form of paper book, as directed by a Coordinate Bench on 15th January, 2025 in order to incorporate all other materials including evidences.
2. The time to file such paper books is extended by two weeks.
3. List the matter before the next available Circuit subject to convenience of the Bench.

(Saugata Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.)