

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

FAT/5/2023

Sree Devi

Vs.

V. Rajan

Mr. K.M.B.Jayapal ... for the appellant
[on behalf of Mr. K.Vijay Kumar]

Mr. N.A.Khan ... for the respondent

February 17, 2025
[SR]
Item No.15

1. On the prayer of Mr. KMB Jayapal, learned advocate, the matter shall appear under the heading "For Hearing" on February 20, 2025.

2. Mr. N.A.Khan, learned advocate appears for the respondent.

(Aniruddha Roy, J.)

(Bibhas Ranjan De, J.)