

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

FAT/5/2023

Sree Devi

Vs.

V. Rajan

Mr. Tapan Kumar Das ... for the appellant
[on behalf of Mr. K.Vijay Kumar]

Mr. N. A. Khan ... for the respondent

March 10, 2025
[SR]
Item No.28

1. This matter is appearing in the list by mistake.
2. In terms of the earlier direction, the time to file the supplementary paper book was extended till 31st March, 2025 and the matter was stated to be listed upon mentioning.
3. List the matter accordingly.

(Soumen Sen, J.)

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)