

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

FAT/5/2023

Sree Devi

Vs.

V. Rajan

Mr. K. Vijay Kumar .. for the appellant

Mr. N. A. Khan .. for the respondent

April 1, 2025
[SR]
Item No.12

Mr. K. Vijay Kumar, learned advocate appearing for the appellant files the supplementary paper book. Let the same be kept on the record.

A copy of the same has been handed over to Mr. N. A. Khan, learned advocate appearing for the respondent in court.

List the matter for further consideration under the same heading in the daily supplementary list of this Court on 2nd April, 2025.

(Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)