

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

FAT/5/2023

Sree Devi

Vs.

V. Rajan

Mr. N. A. Khan

.. for the respondent

April 09, 2025
[SR]
Item No.12

Records reveal that, in connection with the appeal, an application under Order 41 Rule 27 of the Civil Procedure Code, 1908, being CAN/2/2025 has been filed.

Mr. Khan, learned advocate appearing for the respondent prays for leave to file an affidavit-in-opposition to the said application.

Such prayer is considered and allowed.

Let such affidavit-in-opposition be filed within two weeks from date. Reply thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

We have been informed by Mr. Khan that the appeal is otherwise ready for hearing and paper books have also been filed.

In view thereof, the present application being CAN/2/2025 shall be heard along with the appeal.

List the appeal and the application for final hearing before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)