

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

FAT/5/2023
IA No.CAN/2/2025

Sree Devi

Vs.

V. Rajan

Mr. K. Vijay Kumar ... for the appellant

Mr. N. A. Khan ... for the respondent

June 09, 2025
[SR]
Item Nos.29

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent prays for further time to file opposition. Let the same be filed within fortnight from this date.

Reply, if any be filed within a week thereafter.

List this matter under the same heading before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)