

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

FAT/5/2023
IA No.CAN/2/2025

Sree Devi

Vs.

V. Rajan

Mr. K. Vijay Kumar

...for the appellant

July 29, 2025
[SR]
Item No.12

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks accommodation
to use the reply to the affidavit in opposition.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on 2nd
August, 2025.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)