

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

FAT/5/2023
IA No.CAN/2/2025

Sree Devi

Vs.

V. Rajan

Mr. K. Vijay Kumar

...for the appellant

August 02, 2025
[SR]
Item No.4

None appears for the respondent.

The matter is adjourned for the day.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)