

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

FAT/5/2023
(IA No: CAN/2/2025)

Sree Devi

Vs.

V. Rajan

Mr. K. Vijay Kumar ... for the appellant

Mr. N. A. Khan ... for the respondent

November 18, 2025
[SR]
Item No.14

Mr. N.A.Khan, learned counsel appears for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for another two weeks to time to file a supplementary affidavit in terms of the order dated 4th August, 2025.

Prayer is allowed.

List this matter before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Lanusungkum Jamir, J.)

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)