

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

FAT/5/2023
IA No.CAN/2/2025

Sree Devi

Vs.

V. Rajan

Mr. K. Vijay Kumar ... for the appellant

Mr. N.A. Khan .. for the respondent

January 9, 2026
[SR]
Item No.15

The supplementary affidavit directed to be filed by the appellant, has been filed and is taken on record. A copy of the supplementary affidavit is served on the learned advocate for the respondent in course of hearing. The respondent seeks an opportunity to file a rejoinder.

Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed by 30th January, 2026.

Let this matter appear before the next Circuit Bench available immediately after 30th January, 2026, subject to its convenience.

(**Arindam Mukherjee, J.**)

(**Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.**)