

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

FAT/5/2023
(IA NO: CAN/2/2025)

Sree Devi

Vs.

V. Rajan

Mr. K. Vijay Kumar ... for the petitioner

Mr. N. A. Khan ... for the respondent

January 27, 2026
[SR]
Item No.18

On the request made by learned advocate for the respondent, time to file affidavit-in-opposition is extended till January 30, 2026. Reply thereto, if any, be filed within a week (February 06, 2026) thereafter.

List this matter on the following working day (February 09, 2026).

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)