

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR ]

\*\*\*

**FAT/5/2023**  
**(IA NO: CAN/2/2025)**

Sree Devi

Vs.

V. Rajan

Mr. K. Vijay Kumar ... for the appellant

Mr. N. A. Khan ... for the respondent

February 17, 2026  
[SR]  
*Item No.13*

On the prayer made on behalf of the appellant, time to file affidavit is extended for a period of two weeks from date.

List the appeal before the next available Circuit Bench.

**(Debangsu Basak, J.)**

**(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)**