

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

FAT/5/2023
IA No.CAN/2/2025

Sree Devi

Vs.

V. Rajan

Mr. K. Vijay Kumar ... for the appellant

Mr. N.A.Khan ... for the respondent

March 11, 2026
[SR]
Item No.18

Let affidavit-in-reply be filed by the appellant by 19th
March, 2026.

Let the appeal be listed under the same heading on 20th
March, 2026.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)

(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)